
 Түрээсийн орлого 2021 он 

            

Д/д 

Түрээсл
эгчийн 

нэр 

Түрээсэлж 

Түрээслүүл
сэн 

хөрөнгийн 
хүчин 
чадал 

Нэгж 
хөрөн
гийн 

сарын 
төлбө
р, төг 

Нийт 
хөрөнги

йн 
сарын 

төлбөр, 
төг 

Хуга
цаа 

Нийт 
түрээсий
н орлого 
/НӨАТ-

тэй/ 

Нийт 
түрээсий
н орлого 
/НӨАТ-

гүй/ 

Тайл
бар 

эхэлс
эн 

огноо 

дуусах 
огноо 

хэм
жих 
нэгж 

биет 
хэм
жээ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10     

1 

Нью 
Тур 
Сафари
с ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
2059
.83 

                            
7,106.
80  

      
14,638,8

55.20  

                         
12  

    
175,666,2

63.30  

    
159,696,6

03.00  
  

2 

Бяцхан 
Булаг 
МБД 
ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
98.4

3 

                            
8,000.
00  

           
787,440.

00  

                         
12  

        
9,449,280

.00  

        
8,590,254

.55  
  

3 

Скайтел 
ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
40 

                          
46,750
.00  

        
1,870,00

0.00  

                         
12  

      
22,440,00

0.00  

      
20,400,00

0.00    

4 

Төрийн 
банк 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
82 

                          
40,000
.00  

        
3,280,00

0.00  

                         
12  

      
39,360,00

0.00  

      
35,781,81

8.18    

7 

Жэй 
Тест 
Монгол
иа 
Оффис 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 

17 

                          
30,000
.00  

           
510,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
6,120,000

.00  

        
5,563,636

.36  

  

8 

Старсо
фт ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 65.5
5 

                          
22,000
.00  

        
1,442,10

0.00  

                         
12  

      
17,305,20

0.00  

      
15,732,00

0.00    

9 
Өндөрб
аганат 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
2.28 

м.кв 
32 

                          
22,950
.00  

           
734,400.

00  

                           
2  

        
1,468,800

.00  

        
1,335,272

.73    

11 

NBServi
ce LLC 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
17.5 

                          
28,000
.00  

           
490,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
5,880,000

.00  

        
5,345,454

.55    

12 

Инсур 
ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
6.30 

м.кв 
274 

                            
9,602.
70  

        
2,631,16

5.80  

                           
6  

      
15,786,99

5.00  

      
14,351,81

3.64    

13 

Гөү 
смарт 
ххк 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 

42.4 

                          
30,000
.00  

        
1,272,00

0.00  

                         
12  

      
15,264,00

0.00  

      
13,876,36

3.64      

  

Ай Кэй 
Си Эм 
ХХК     

м.кв 
19.1 

                          
11,375
.00  

           
217,262.

50  

                           
8  

        
1,738,100

.00  

        
1,580,090

.91    

  

Юникүе 
Повер 
Теч ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
43.4 

                          
16,424
.70  

           
712,833.

30  

                         
12  

        
8,554,000

.00  

        
7,776,363

.64    

14 

Митчел
л Сан  

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
32.3 

                          
19,800
.00  

           
639,540.

00  

                         
12  

        
7,674,480

.00  

        
6,976,800

.00    

15 Гантулг 2021. 2021.1 м.кв 52.7                                                                                           



а 10.01 2.31 2,709.
60  

142,800.
00  

3  428,400.0
0  

389,454.5
5  

  

Ай ти 
Эксперт
с ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
19.1 

                          
28,000
.00  

           
534,800.

00  

                         
12  

        
6,417,600

.00  

        
5,834,181

.82    

18 

Ногоон 
хөгжил 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
19.1 

                          
16,500
.00  

           
315,150.

00  

                         
12  

        
3,781,800

.00  

        
3,438,000

.00    

20 
Окулус 2021.

01.01 
2021.1

2.31 
м.кв 

36.8 

                          
32,279
.05  

        
1,187,86

9.10  

                         
12  

      
14,254,43

0.00  

      
12,958,57

2.73    

21 

Роботсо
фт 

2021.
05.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 17.4
3 

                            
2,944.
90  

             
51,330.8

0  

                           
8  

           
410,646.5

0  

           
373,315.0

0    

22 

Сим 
бионекс 
ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
5.30 

м.кв 
32.3 

                          
23,800
.00  

           
768,740.

00  

                           
5  

        
3,843,700

.00  

        
3,494,272

.73    

  

Сим 
ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
55.2 

                          
47,249
.60  

        
2,608,18

3.08  

                         
12  

      
31,298,19

7.00  

      
28,452,90

6.36    

23 

Хаштаг 
Си Ти 
Эй ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
0.31 

м.кв 
16.2 

                          
10,150
.00  

           
164,430.

00  

                         
10  

        
1,644,300

.00  

        
1,494,818

.18    

24 

АйТи Ти 
Өү 

2021.
09.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
10.4 

                          
22,500
.00  

           
234,000.

00  

                           
4  

           
936,000.0

0  

           
850,909.0

9    

25 

Прайм 
Технол
оги 
Солюш
н 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 

17.2 

                          
19,577
.60  

           
336,735.

30  

                         
12  

        
4,040,824

.00  

        
3,673,476

.36  

  

25 

Зэвтрон
ик ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
0.31 

м.кв 
53 

                          
14,638
.90  

           
775,862.

50  

                         
12  

        
9,310,350

.00  

        
8,463,954

.55    

26 

Голдэн 
Гила 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
5.30 

м.кв 
    

           
157,935.

40  

                           
5  

           
789,677.0

0  

           
717,888.1

8    

27 

Эс рей 
софт 
ХХК 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
37.7 

                          
14,213
.50  

           
535,849.

50  

                         
12  

        
6,430,194

.00  

        
5,845,630

.91    

28 

ШУТСа
н 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 545.
54 

                          
14,560
.06  

        
7,943,10

0.00  

                         
12  

      
95,317,20

0.00  

      
86,652,00

0.00    

29 

ШУТСа
нгийн 
үндэсни
й 
зөвлөл 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 

16.9 

                          
18,000
.00  

           
304,200.

00  

                         
12  

        
3,650,400

.00  

        
3,318,545

.45  

  

30 

Түмэнд
эмбэрэ
л 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
3.30 

м.кв 17.4
3 

                            
5,833.
10  

           
101,672.

00  

                           
3  

           
305,016.0

0  

           
277,287.2

7    

31 
Марчаа
хай 2021.

01.01 
2021.1

2.31 

м.кв 

16 

                          
40,887
.20  

        
6,541,96

6.60  

                         
12  

        
7,850,360

.00  

        
7,136,690

.91  

  32   



Еврома
ркпат 
ХХК  

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
23 

                          
25,000
.00  

           
575,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
6,900,000

.00  

        
6,272,727

.27    

33 

Онлайн
солюшн 
ХХК  

2018.
01.01 

2020.1
2.31 

м.кв 
16.8 

                          
25,000
.00  

           
420,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
5,040,000

.00  

        
4,581,818

.18    

34 

Догмид
маа 

2021.
06.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 17.1
2 

                            
4,901.
80  

             
83,919.2

0  

                           
7  

           
587,435.0

0  

           
534,031.8

2    

35 

Shool 
police 

2021.
10.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
7.2 

                          
35,000
.00  

           
187,600.
00  

                           
3  

           
562,800.0
0  

           
511,636.3
6    

36 

Монгол
ын 
ашигт 
малтма
л 
баяжуу
лагчдын 
холбоо 

2018.
06.01 

2020.0
5.31 

м.кв 

18.2 

                          
25,000
.00  

           
455,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
5,460,000

.00  

        
4,963,636

.36  

  

37 

Болор 
софт 
ХХК 

2019.
11.01 

2020.1
0.31 

м.кв 
17.5 

                          
25,000
.00  

           
437,500.
00  

                         
12  

        
5,250,000
.00  

        
4,772,727
.27    

38 

Зохис 
Апп 

2021.
09.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
19.1   

             
81,666.3

0  

                           
4  

           
326,665.5

0  

           
296,968.6

4    

39 

Эн Экс 
Ти 

2021.
05.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
32.3 

                            
4,269.
10  

           
137,893.

60  

                           
8  

        
1,103,149

.00  

        
1,002,862

.73    

40 

Япон 
Монгол
ын төв 

2013.
02.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
9 

                          
25,000
.00  

           
225,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
2,700,000

.00  

        
2,454,545

.45    

41 

Тэмүүж
ин 

2021.
05.01 

2021.0
8.31 

м.кв 17.1
3 

                            
4,314.
20  

             
73,903.0

0  

                           
4  

           
295,612.0

0  

           
268,738.1

8    

42 
Энх-
Амар 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
9.30 

м.кв 19.2
6 

                            
7,583.
30  

           
146,055.

00  

                           
9  

        
1,314,495

.00  

        
1,194,995

.45    

43 
Женеси
с     

м.кв 17.1
3 

                            
8,458.
30  

           
144,891.

40  

                         
12  

        
1,738,697

.50  

        
1,580,634

.09    

44 
Цахим 2021.

10.01 
2021.1

2.31 
м.кв 19.2

6 

                            
2,709.
60  

             
52,188.3

0  

                           
3  

           
156,565.0

0  

           
142,331.8

2    

45 
Майтеч  2021.

01.01 
2021.1

0.30 
м.кв 66.7

7 

                          
12,216
.00  

           
815,662.

90  

                         
10  

        
8,156,629

.00  

        
7,415,117

.27    

46 
Х.Хулан 2021.

10.01 
2021.1

2.31 
м.кв 17.1

3 

                            
2,860.
20  

             
48,995.3

0  

                           
3  

           
146,986.0

0  

           
133,623.6

4    

47 

Т.Амарз
аяа 

2021.
01.01 

2021.0
3.31 

м.кв 17.1
3 

                            
5,833.
30  

             
99,925.8

0  

                           
3  

           
299,777.5

0  

           
272,525.0

0    

48 
Хуулль 
зүй 

2021.
01.01 

2021.1
2.31 

м.кв 
480.
94 

                          
18,000

        
8,656,92

                         
12  

    
103,883,0

      
94,439,12   



туслалц
ааны 
төв 

.00  0.00  40.00  7.27  

49 

Виком 
нетворк
с ХХК 

2015.
01.01 

2017.1
2.31 

м.кв 
    

           
100,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
1,200,000

.00  

        
1,090,909

.09    

45 

Мобико
м ХХК 

2019.
01.01 

2020.1
2.31 

м.кв 
    

           
550,000.

00  

                         
12  

        
6,600,000

.00  

        
6,000,000

.00    

46             
65,222,3

42   

    
669,138,0
74.30  

    
608,307,3
31.18    

 

 

          
          
 

 
          

           
Нийт 669138064.3 


